OF PUBLICATION

October 4, 2024

CANADA / TORONTO

105 ROWENA DRIVE, NORTH YORK, ONTARIO

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: HYDRO VAULT REHABILITATION

To the above premises was substantially performed on: July 29, 2024

Date certi cate signed: October 1, 2024

Name of owner: BARNEY RIVER INVESTMENTS LTD.

Address for service: 22 ADELAIDE ST. W, STE3910, TORONTO, ON M5H 4E3

Name of contractor: PLAN GROUP LTD.

Address for service: 2740 Steeles Avenue West, Vaughan, ON L4K 4T4

Name of payment certi er: SMITH AND ANDERSEN

Address: 100 SHEPPARED AVE, SUITE 1100, TORONTO, ONTARIO M2N 6N5

Identi cation of premises for preservation of liens: 105 ROWENA DRIVE,

TORONTO, ONTARIO M3A 3S1

Publication date: October 4, 2024

Form ID: <u>F9-98284</u>

Click the link above or visit <u>dailycommercialnews.com/csp/F9-98284</u> to view the online version and verify authenticity of this certificate or notice